according to the following scale, subject to the limitations in 47 

subsections (3) through (5) of this section: 48 

(a)  Parents with a household income that does not 49 

exceed two hundred fifty percent (250%) of the federal poverty 50 

income guidelines may receive a grant in the amount of One 51 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for each eligible 52 

student. 53 

(b)  Parents with a household income that does not 54 

exceed three hundred fifty percent (350%) of the federal poverty 55 

income guidelines may receive a grant in the amount of One 56 

Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for each eligible student.

[...]

(3)  A household, regardless of the number of eligible 61 

students, may not receive more than a total of Four Thousand Five 62 

Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00) per household. 63 

(4)  A joint filer or surviving spouse filer with an adjusted 64 

gross income (AGI) of more than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 65 

($150,000.00) is not eligible for the grant.  66 

(5)  An individual filer with an adjusted gross income (AGI) 67 

of more than Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) is not 68 

eligible for the grant.  69 

(6)  The services must be provided by an educational service 70 

provider during the period beginning August 1, 2021, and ending 71 

July 31, 2022. 72 

(7)  Any grant funds not used for services provided and 73